SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER PAIZ COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No. <u>CR-34</u> Series of 2006 Series of 2006 A RESOLUTION SUBMITTING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3.2 OF THE CITY CHARTER RELATING TO THE ELECTION OF MAYOR TO A VOTE OF THE CITY'S ELECTORS AT THE NOVEMBER, 2007, REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN COLORADO, THAT: At the regular City of Northglenn election in November 2007, the following ballot question will be submitted to a vote of the City's electors: SHALL SECTION 3.2 OF THE CITY CHARTER OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, RELATING TO THE ELECTION OF THE MAYOR, BE AMENDED TO READ A FOLLOWS: Section 3.2 - The Mayor: (a) The mayoral candidate receiving the highest number of votes shall be elected Mayor, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT SHOULD NO CANDIDATE AT THE REGULAR ELECTION RECEIVE A MAJORITY OF THE VOTES CAST, A RUNOFF ELECTION SHALL BE HELD, WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS FOLLOWING THE REGULAR ELECTION, AT WHICH THE TWO CANDIDATES RECEIVING THE HIGHEST NUMBER OF VOTES SHALL BE CANDIDATES. THE CANDIDATE RECEIVING THE HIGHEST NUMBER OF VOTES AT ANY SUCH RUNOFF ELECTION SHALL BE ELECTED MAYOR. YES ____ NO ____ DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this _____ day of _______, 2006. KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC
City Clerk

COREY Y. HOFFMANN
City Attorney